
H.—2B.
MARLBOROUGH-NELSON—continued. MARLBOROUGH-NELSON—continued.

CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP
DISTRICT.

Return showing the Sheepowners and the
Number of Sheep and Lambs in each county

on the 30th April, 1906, and 30th April, 1907.

CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA— continued.
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No. of Sheepon
April30, AprilSO,

1806. 1907.

Maelboeottgh County—continued.
Stevenson Bros., Upcot
Sutherland, W. A. D., Blind River
Taylor, J. P., Section 175, Flaxbourne
Tennent, Hugh B., Seddon
Thomas, A. R., Lookout Hills, Kekeranj»u .Thompson, Alexander, Flaxbourne
Tregoning, R., Seddon
Trolove, J. William, The Shades
Trueman, R. C, Blind River, Awatere
Trust and Loan Company, Middlehuret
Tutt, William, Cape Campbell
Vallance, Hugh, Flaxbourne
Volckman, B., Blind River
Walker and Thompson, Awatere
Wallace, J. R., Section 181,Flaxbourne
Webster, A. E., Seddon
West, A. D., Little Bolton
Wheeler, Mrs. H., Blind River, Awatere
Wiffin, A. E. A., Napoleon, Kikirangu
Wilson, Mary, Flaxbourne
Wooding, A. R., Run 174,Flaxbourne
Woodward, S. G-., Seddon
Wood, W. F., Q-rassmere
Wright, Or., Starborough

8526
273
500
904

343a
1046
862

6825
400

7773

374
1203
7440
'873
828
100

8526 8853
273 »95
500 IOOO

9°4 I 599
3432 ! 3392
1046 ! 903
862 ! 9006825 1 6223
400 I 415

7773 Nil— 24
374 5»6

1203 987
7440 8209
1873 J 1900

552
828 1359
100 54

1030 1076
593 Nil

1241 1109
972 Nil
'51 Nil
658 666

1030
S93

1241
972
'S3
658

Total Awatere Subdivision„ Blenheim Subdivision

-_

262,846
275.97'
262,846 275,939
275,971 284,707
538,817 560,646Total in Marlborongh County 538,8i7

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April3 I,

1906. 1907.

Mablborough County—continued.
O'Leary and Co., Seddon ... 1429
Orchard, E., Starborough ... 872Orchard, George, Seddon ... 688
Parsons, Edmund, Run 153, Jordan, Bleu- 7°37

heim
Parsons, Freeborn, Benmore, Kikerangu ... ■ 1455
Pinckney, B. I., Richmond Brook ... 1161
Quelch, H. 0., Flaxbourne .. 32
Quirk, J.,Flaxbourne ...
Rentall, Robert, Flaxbourne ... 527
Benwick, Mrs. A., Dumgree, Awatere ... ] 14455
Richmond, F. H., Richmond Brook, Awatere 10975
Roberts, R. M., Seddon ... I 534
Rogerson, J. E., Blind River .. 158
Rutherford, Edmund, Kekerangu ... 2491 1
Rutland, F. H., Seddon ... 282
Ryan, R. f Richmond Brook ... 257
Scliwass Bros., Starborough ..." 1091Solmass, Lauretz, Flaxbourne ... 1171Scott, D. J., Kaka Ridge, Flaxbourne ... 1383
Scott, J. W., Flaxbourne, Seddon ... , 426
Scott, Win,, Cape Campbell, Blind River . 44
Sharp, F. W., Seddon ... 132
Shirtliff, J.W., Muller Run ... 5823
Simpson, A., Marathon, Seddon ... 2413
Smith, Miss M. E., Seddon ... 407
Smith, Richard, Flaxbourne .. 69
Snowdon Bros., Blue Brae, Seddon ... —
Stevenson Bros., Middlehurst —

Nil
771660

8300
2356
114678
'83
720

15000
10540

590
21726020
321
'93
993
1078

2152
400

Nil
Nil
5609
2337
448

45
616

77.13

No. ofSheep on
April 30, April 30,

1906. 1907.

Kaikocra County—continued.
Davidson, Robert, Kowai, Kaikoura
Dee, M., Kaikoura
Douglas, D., Conway
Doyle, W. (3., Hapuka, Kaikoura
Eaton, G., Kaikoura
Eyans,Charles, Kaikoura
Firth, J. G., Kaikoura
Fleming, R., Spay, Kaikoura
Ford ard Smith, Hapuka, Kaikoura
Gallagher, James, Kaikoura
Garrett, Joseph, Goose Bay, Kaikoura
Gibson, Frederick, Kaikoura
Gibson, H., Kincaid, Kaikoura
Gibson, John, Kaikoura
Gibson, W., junr., Hapuka, Kaikoura
Gilbert, J., Hundalee, Waiau
Goulter, Misses, Goose Bay, Kaikoura
Gray, Edwin, Kaikoura
Gray, James, Kaikoura
Gray, James, Sta» and Spey, Kaikoura
Grimwood, F., Hapuka, Kaikoura
Hailes, E. J. M., Hapuka
Hailes, J. M., Pine Terrace, Hapuka
Hailes, Richard, Kohai, Kaikoura
Hamilton, H , Kaikoura
Havnett, Jeremiah, Kaikoura
Harnett, John, Hapuka
Harris, H., Kaikoura
Harris, J. W., Kaikoura
Harris, S., Blue Duck Road, Kaikoura
Harrison, Thomas, Lyndon Downs, Kaik ura
Hill, Louis. Kaikoura
Howard, Allen, Kaikoura
Howard, W. H., Stoney Farm, Kaikoura ...Hugonin and Henderson, Clarence Bridge,

Kaikoura
Inglesby, James, Kaikoura
Johns and Boyd, Spay,Kaikoura
Johnson, James, Clarence Ferry, Kaikoura ...
Johnston and Barker, Glen Kowhai, Kaikoura
Keenan, Alexander, Mount Fyffe, Kaikoura
Keenan, P., Pui Pui, Kaikoura

226 240
208 234

83 63
183 1414
483 682

1585 1782— 733
658 Nil

448
268 293

2186 2466
476 607

91 165
153 193
300 605
940 1691

2816 2912
7 10

53 8
890

162 Nil
497 696
293 397
73 145— 225

166 284
200 343
564 Nil— 685

1095 1734
8680— 90

400 500
90 70

5573 7527

226
208

83
183
483

1585

658

268
2186
476

91
153
300
940

2816
7

53

162
497
293
73

166
200
564

1095

400
90

5573

454 352
1470 1378
1499 Nil— 649
284 300

1009 1137

454
1470
1499

284
1009

No. ofSheepon
April30, April 30,

1906. 1907.

KAIKOURA COUNTY
(In Kaikoura Subdivision).

Adair, Patrick, Clarence Bridge, Kaikoura...
Adair, Thomas, Hundalee
Andrew, Samuel, Syncombe, Kaikoura
Askin, S.P.. Clarence Bridge, Kaikoura
Bailey, K. C, Hundalee, Kaikoura
Barratt, H. J., Kaikoura
Beaton, J., Hundalee
Bojd, l>; jun.,Kaikoura
Boyd, D., Kaikoura
Boyd, GVuy, Kaikoura
Boyd, James A., Kaikoura
Boyd, J. A., Hapuka
Boyd, James, Kahautara, Kaikoura
Boyd, T. J., Stag and Spey, Kaikoura
Boyd, Thomas, Kaikoura
Britton, F., Spay, Waiau
Broughan, W., Kaikoura
Broughan, William, jun., Kaikoura
Brunei, C, Mount Fjffe, Kaikoura
Bullen, F. W., G-ooche's Point, Kaikoura ,.
Bullen, F. W., Lake Hills, Kaikoura
Bullen, Gk F., Greenhills, Waiau
Bullen, GK F., The Elms, Kaikoura
Bullen, Qc. F., Tulloch Mains, Kaikoura
Burnley, L., Kaikoura
Campbell, Duncan, Kaikoura
Campbell, John, Kaikoura
Campbell, Malcolm, Kaikoura
Chapman, Walter, Kowhai, Kaikoura
Chisnal], H., Kaikoura
Cummings, A., Kaikoura
Curtain, J.,Kaikoura
Davidson, J., Glen Kohai, Kaikoura
Davidson, J., Kaikoura

1030
2320
4374

300
815
500
151
474
220

98
576

1138
1100
792
541
200

67
34

1300
1512

276007847
150

1213
2250
4889
1667
1294
1150
686
178

484
210
164
914

1282
1098
993

Nil
179
76

242
1520
2300

28888
8585

165
91

833
Nil

394
186

1180
40

565
Nil

782

663

' 141
356

92
1000

120
505
694
347
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